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Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 

 

All Sales ,All Sales 
Quarterly 9

Size
Class Size Class Description Volume

0
1
3
4
5
6
7
8
A
N
P

Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed
Non-convertible
< $300
$301 - $10,000
$10,001 - $100,000
$100,001 - $1,000,000
$1,000,001 - $5,000,000
> $5,000,000
**ADDVOL Default Size Class
**NONTIM Default Size Class
**PRETIM Default Size Class

 0.00
 570.00
 100.00

 9,387.20
 480.00

 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00

 0.00
 0.00

 18.00
 597.76

 15.36
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00

(CCF)(MBF)
 0.00
 0.00

 10.00
 233.50

 6.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00

Forest (1004) Total :

Cut
Volume

Cut
Value ($)

Cut

 0.00
 570.00

 1,870.00
 10,477.58
 44,868.64

 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00

 0.00
 0.00

 187.00
 149.50
 632.00

 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00

Volume
(CCF)(MBF)

Sold
Volume

Sold
Value ($)

Sold

 0
 4

 119
 3
 2
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 128  968.50  2,337.24  57,786.22  249.50  631.12  10,537.20

 0.00
 0.00

 336.60
 382.72

 1,617.92
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00

Number
of Sales

Region: R10, Alaska Region    Forest: 04 Chugach National Forest 

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION 

Sold

*****Note:  As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true 
values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23:  YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****
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Cumulative FY 2023 Q1 to FY 2023 Q4 

 

All Sales ,All Sales 
Quarterly 9

Species
Code Description Volume

BRCH
MH
S

Paper Birch
Mountain Hemlock
Spruce (R,W,B)

 306.00
 2,738.00
 6,923.20

 11.52
 417.28
 202.32

(CCF)(MBF)
 4.50

 163.00
 82.00

07 Fuelwood  Total :

Cut
Volume

Cut
Value ($)

Cut

 45,243.64
 .00

 11,972.58

 1,685.42
 .00

 651.82

 670
 0

 299

Volume
(CCF)(MBF)

Sold
Volume

Sold
Value ($)

Sold

 969  2,337.24  57,216.22  249.50  631.12  9,967.20

07 Fuelwood  

Per
(MBF)

Sold ($)
Per

(CCF)

Sold ($)

 67.58
 .00

 40.04

 59.08

 26.84
 .00

 18.37

 24.48

Region: R10, Alaska Region    Forest: 04 Chugach National Forest (Continued) 

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE  

Description

Description

Description

HDWD
MISC

PLNT

PLNT

Hardwood - Other
MISCELLANOUS

PLANTS

PLANTS

 240.00
 250.00

 60.00

 20.00

 300
 5,000

 300

 100

Quantity

Quantity

Quantity

Cut

Cut

Cut

Value ($)

Value ($)

Value ($)

Cut

Cut

Cut

 240.00
 250.00

 60.00

 20.00

 300
 5,000

 300

 100

Quantity

Quantity

Quantity

Sold

Sold

Sold

Value ($)

Value ($)

Value ($)

Sold

Sold

Sold

 490.00

 60.00

 20.00

 490.00

 60.00

 20.00

17 Non Conv.  

28 Transplant  

42 Mushrooms  

PRODUCT & SPECIES   NON-CONVERTIBLE  

Species

Species

Species

Code

Code

Code

04
10

09

10

Piece
Lbs

Each

Lbs

Description

Description

Description

UOM

UOM

UOM

17 Non Conv.  Total :

28 Transplant  Total :

42 Mushrooms  Total :

*****Note:  As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true 
values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23:  YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****
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All Sales ,All Sales 
Quarterly 9

Size
Class Size Class Description Volume

0
1
3
4
5
6
7
8
A
N
P

Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed
Non-convertible
< $300
$301 - $10,000
$10,001 - $100,000
$100,001 - $1,000,000
$1,000,001 - $5,000,000
> $5,000,000
**ADDVOL Default Size Class
**NONTIM Default Size Class
**PRETIM Default Size Class

 0.00
 309.50

 1,161.81
 28,253.08

 8,386.22
 189,964.15

 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00

 0.00
 0.00

 163.66
 772.49

 0.00
 42,728.39

 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00

(CCF)(MBF)
 0.00
 0.00

 82.64
 359.70

 0.00
 17,611.17

 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00

Forest (1005) Total :

Cut
Volume

Cut
Value ($)

Cut

 0.00
 159.50

 1,425.86
 18,716.77

 164,803.17
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00

 0.00
 0.00

 126.82
 1,166.28
 1,146.23

 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00

Volume
(CCF)(MBF)

Sold
Volume

Sold
Value ($)

Sold

 0
 2

 33
 9
 4
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 48  2,439.33  5,342.37  185,105.29  18,053.51  43,664.54  228,074.76

 0.00
 0.00

 254.18
 2,488.37
 2,599.82

 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00
 0.00

Number
of Sales

Region: R10, Alaska Region    Forest: 05 Tongass National Forest 

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION 

Sold

*****Note:  As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true 
values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23:  YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****
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All Sales ,All Sales 
Quarterly 9

Species

Species

Code

Code

Description

Description

Volume

Volume

ALDR
H
HDWD
O
RC
SS
YC

ALDR
H
RC
SS
YC

Alder
Western Hemlock
Hardwood - Other
Softwood - Other
Western Red Cedar
Sitka Spruce
Alaska Cedar

Alder
Western Hemlock
Western Red Cedar
Sitka Spruce
Alaska Cedar

 9.57
 2,835.32

 1.82
 566.56

 143,352.93
 62,216.29
 18,407.77

 .00
 105.00

 10.00
 90.00

 170.00

 .40
 6,784.47

 2.19
 50.13

 1,619.19
 34,911.71

 228.94

 .00
 18.90

 1.80
 16.20
 30.60

(CCF)

(CCF)

(MBF)

(MBF)

 .20
 2,820.87

 .91
 22.63

 687.48
 14,385.49

 98.43

 .00
 10.50

 1.00
 9.00

 17.00

01 Sawtimber  Total :

07 Fuelwood  Total :

Cut

Cut

Volume

Volume

Cut

Cut

Value ($)

Value ($)

Cut

Cut

 1.75
 15,084.64

 .00
 75.88

 86,209.80
 76,533.52

 6,592.19

 10.00
 119.10

 28.15
 95.20

 195.55

 1.73
 2,593.28

 .00
 22.39

 485.32
 2,051.65

 107.36

 1.80
 21.43

 5.07
 17.14
 35.20

 1
 1,181

 0
 10

 188
 973

 43

 1
 12

 3
 10
 20

Volume

Volume

(CCF)

(CCF)

(MBF)

(MBF)

Sold

Sold

Volume

Volume

Sold

Sold

Value ($)

Value ($)

Sold

Sold

 2,395

 45

 5,261.73

 80.64

 184,497.79

 448.00

 18,016.01

 37.50

 43,597.03

 67.50

 227,390.26

 375.00

01 Sawtimber  

07 Fuelwood  

Per

Per

(MBF)

(MBF)

Sold ($)

Sold ($)

Per

Per

(CCF)

(CCF)

Sold ($)

Sold ($)

 2.11
 12.77

 .00
 7.92

 458.42
 78.69

 154.49

 10.00
 10.00

 9.98
 10.00
 10.00

 77.05

 10.00

 1.01
 5.82

 .00
 3.39

 177.63
 37.30
 61.40

 5.56
 5.56
 5.55
 5.55
 5.56

 35.06

 5.56

Region: R10, Alaska Region    Forest: 05 Tongass National Forest (Continued) 

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE  

Description
LP Lodgepole Pine  150.00 30

Quantity
Cut

Value ($)
Cut

 .00 0
Quantity

Sold
Value ($)

Sold

 .00  150.00

15 Xmas Trees  

30 Foliage  

PRODUCT & SPECIES   NON-CONVERTIBLE  

Species
Code

09 Each
DescriptionUOM

15 Xmas Trees  Total :

*****Note:  As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true 
values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23:  YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****
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All Sales ,All Sales 
Quarterly 9

Region: R10, Alaska Region    Forest: 05 Tongass National Forest (Continued) 

Description
MISC MISCELLANOUS  159.50 263

Quantity
Cut

Value ($)
Cut

 159.50 263
Quantity

Sold
Value ($)

Sold

 159.50  159.50

30 Foliage (Continued) 

PRODUCT & SPECIES   NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued) 

Species
Code

10 Lbs
DescriptionUOM

30 Foliage  Total :

*****Note:  As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true 
values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23:  YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****
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All Sales ,All Sales 
Quarterly 9

Forest Volume

Chugach National Forest
Tongass National Forest

 9,967.20
 227,765.26

 631.12
 43,664.54

(CCF)(MBF)
 249.50

 18,053.51

Alaska Sub Total :

Cut
Volume

Cut
Value ($)

Cut

 57,216.22
 184,945.79

 2,337.24
 5,342.37

 968.50
 2,439.33

Volume
(CCF)(MBF)

Sold
Volume

Sold
Value ($)

Sold
Number

 124
 46

 170  3,407.83  7,679.61  242,162.01  18,303.01  44,295.66  237,732.46

Alaska 

Sold

CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS 

Description

04
09
10
09
10

Piece
Each
Lbs
Each
Lbs

 240.00
 60.00

 270.00
 150.00
 159.50

 300
 300

 5,100
 30

 263

Quantity
Cut

Value ($)
Cut

 240.00
 60.00

 270.00
 .00

 159.50

 300.00
 300.00

 5,100.00
 .00

 263.00

Quantity
Sold

Value ($)
Sold

 729.50  879.50

Chugach National Forest

Tongass National Forest

UOM

NON-CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS 

Alaska 

Alaska Sub Total :

Forest Number

 1
 1
 2
 0
 2
 6

Sold

All State Total :  170  3,407.83  7,679.61  242,162.01  18,303.01  44,295.66  237,732.46

 729.50  879.50All State Total :  6

*****Note:  As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true 
values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23:  YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****
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All Sales ,All Sales 
Quarterly 9

Forest and

Chugach National Forest
Tongass National Forest

 128
 48

 124
 46

ProductsOver

Region (R10, Alaska Region) Total :

$5,000,001
Convertible

Total
Number

Total

 170  176

Of Sales
To

$5,000,000

$1,000,001
To

$1,000,000

$100,001
To

$100,000
 2
 4

$10,001

 6

To
$10,000

 3
 9

$301

 12

To
$300

 119
 33

 152

Convertible
Products

 4
 2

Non

 6

NUMBER OF SALES MADE 

*****Note:  As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true 
values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23:  YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****
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All Sales ,All Sales 
Quarterly 9

***  Legend for CUTS203 is Under Construction  ***

REPORT LEGEND
Convertible Products

*****Note:  As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true 
values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23:  YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****
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All Sales ,All Sales 
Quarterly 9

Where (Region_Code = '10') and (report_date between to_date('10/01/2022 00:00:00','mm/dd/yyyy 
hh24:mi:ss') and to_date('09/30/2023 23:59:59','mm/dd/yyyy hh24:mi:ss')) and 1=1 and 
stewardship_indicator in ('N','Y') and good_neighbor_auth_indicator in ('N','Y')

Where Clause:

Sorting Criteria:

End of Report

*****Note:  As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true 
values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****
*****New to FY23:  YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****


