

Report Type: Quarterly Page: 1 of 9

Filter: All Sales ,All Sales Run Date: 11/09/2023 11:56 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.****

Region: R10, Alaska Region Forest: 04 Chugach National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size		Sold	Sold	Sold	Sold	Cut	Cut	Cut
Class	Size Class Description	Number	Volume	Volume	Value (\$)	Volume	Volume	Value (\$)
		of Sales	(MBF)	(CCF)		(MBF)	(CCF)	
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	4	0.00	0.00	570.00	0.00	0.00	570.00
3	< \$300	119	187.00	336.60	1,870.00	10.00	18.00	100.00
4	\$301 - \$10,000	3	149.50	382.72	10,477.58	233.50	597.76	9,387.20
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	2	632.00	1,617.92	44,868.64	6.00	15.36	480.00
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Р	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Forest (1004) Total :	128	968.50	2,337.24	57,786.22	249.50	631.12	10,537.20



Report Type: Quarterly

All Sales, All Sales Filter:

Page: 2

of

9 Run Date: 11/09/2023 11:56 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.****

Region: R10, Alaska Region Forest: 04 Chugach National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

07 Fuelwood

Species		Sold	Sold	Sold	Sold (\$)	Sold (\$)	Cut	Cut	Cut
Code	Description	Volume	Volume	Value (\$)	Per	Per	Volume	Volume	Value (\$)
		(MBF)	(CCF)		(MBF)	(CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)	
BRCH	Paper Birch	670	1,685.42	45,243.64	67.58	26.84	4.50	11.52	306.00
MH	Mountain Hemlock	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	163.00	417.28	2,738.00
S	Spruce (R,W,B)	299	651.82	11,972.58	40.04	18.37	82.00	202.32	6,923.20
	07 Fuelwood Total :	969	2,337.24	57,216.22	59.08	24.48	249.50	631.12	9,967.20

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

17 Non Conv.

		Species		Sold	Sold	Cut	Cut	
UOM	Description	Code	Description	Quantity	Value (\$)	Quantity	Value (\$)	
04	Piece	HDWD	Hardwood - Other	300	240.00		240.00	
10	Lbs	MISC	MISCELLANOUS	5,000	250.00	5,000	250.00	
			17 Non Conv. Total :		490.00		490.00	

28 Transplant

		Species		Sold	Sold	Cut	Cut	
UOM	Description	Code	Description	Quantity	Value (\$)	Quantity	Value (\$)	
09	Each	PLNT	PLANTS	300	60.00	300	60.00	
			28 Transplant Total:		60.00		60.00	

42 Mushrooms

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)	
10	Lbs	PLNT	PLANTS	100	20.00	100	20.00	
			42 Mushrooms Total :		20.00		20.00	



Report Type: Quarterly Page: 3 of 9

Filter: All Sales ,All Sales Run Date: 11/09/2023 11:56 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.****

Region: R10, Alaska Region Forest: 05 Tongass National Forest

SIZE CLASS INFORMATION

Size		Sold	Sold	Sold	Sold	Cut	Cut	Cut
Class	Size Class Description	Number	Volume	Volume	Value (\$)	Volume	Volume	Value (\$)
		of Sales	(MBF)	(CCF)		(MBF)	(CCF)	
0	Size Class = 0, in TSA backfeed	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1	Non-convertible	2	0.00	0.00	159.50	0.00	0.00	309.50
3	< \$300	33	126.82	254.18	1,425.86	82.64	163.66	1,161.81
4	\$301 - \$10,000	9	1,166.28	2,488.37	18,716.77	359.70	772.49	28,253.08
5	\$10,001 - \$100,000	4	1,146.23	2,599.82	164,803.17	0.00	0.00	8,386.22
6	\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	17,611.17	42,728.39	189,964.15
7	\$1,000,001 - \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	> \$5,000,000	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Α	**ADDVOL Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
N	**NONTIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Р	**PRETIM Default Size Class	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Forest (1005) Total :	48	2,439.33	5,342.37	185,105.29	18,053.51	43,664.54	228,074.76



Report Type: Quarterly

Filter: All Sales ,All Sales

Page: 4 of 9

Run Date: 11/09/2023 11:56 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.****

Region: R10, Alaska Region Forest: 05 Tongass National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES - CONVERTIBLE

01 Sawtimber

Species Code	Description	Sold Volume	Sold Volume	Sold Value (\$)	Sold (\$) Per	Sold (\$) Per	Cut Volume	Cut Volume	Cut Value (\$)
		(MBF)	(CCF)		(MBF)	(CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)	
ALDR	Alder	1	1.73	1.75	2.11	1.01	.20	.40	9.57
H	Western Hemlock	1,181	2,593.28	15,084.64	12.77	5.82	2,820.87	6,784.47	2,835.32
HDWD	Hardwood - Other	0	.00	.00	.00	.00	.91	2.19	1.82
0	Softwood - Other	10	22.39	75.88	7.92	3.39	22.63	50.13	566.56
RC	Western Red Cedar	188	485.32	86,209.80	458.42	177.63	687.48	1,619.19	143,352.93
SS	Sitka Spruce	973	2,051.65	76,533.52	78.69	37.30	14,385.49	34,911.71	62,216.29
YC	Alaska Cedar	43	107.36	6,592.19	154.49	61.40	98.43	228.94	18,407.77
	01 Sawtimber Total :	2,395	5,261.73	184,497.79	77.05	35.06	18,016.01	43,597.03	227,390.26

07 Fuelwood

Species		Sold	Sold	Sold	Sold (\$)	Sold (\$)	Cut	Cut	Cut
Code	Description	Volume	Volume	Value (\$)	Per	Per	Volume	Volume	Value (\$)
		(MBF)	(CCF)		(MBF)	(CCF)	(MBF)	(CCF)	
ALDR	Alder	1	1.80	10.00	10.00	5.56	.00	.00	.00
H	Western Hemlock	12	21.43	119.10	10.00	5.56	10.50	18.90	105.00
RC	Western Red Cedar	3	5.07	28.15	9.98	5.55	1.00	1.80	10.00
SS	Sitka Spruce	10	17.14	95.20	10.00	5.55	9.00	16.20	90.00
YC	Alaska Cedar	20	35.20	195.55	10.00	5.56	17.00	30.60	170.00
	07 Fuelwood Total :	45	80.64	448.00	10.00	5.56	37.50	67.50	375.00

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE

15 Xmas Trees

UOM	Description	Species Code	Description	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)	
09	Each	LP	Lodgepole Pine	Quantity () .00	30	150.00	
			15 Xmas Trees Total :		.00		150.00	

30 Foliage



Report Type: Quarterly

Filter: All Sales, All Sales Page: 5 of

9 Run Date: 11/09/2023 11:56 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.****

Region: R10, Alaska Region Forest: 05 Tongass National Forest (Continued)

PRODUCT & SPECIES NON-CONVERTIBLE (Continued)

30 Foliage (Continued)

		Species		Sold	Sold	Cut	Cut	
UOM	Description	Code	Description	Quantity	Value (\$)	Quantity	Value (\$)	
10	Lbs	MISC	MISCELLANOUS	263	159.50	263	159.50	
			30 Foliage Total :		159.50		159.50	



Report Type: Quarterly

Filter: All Sales ,All Sales Run Date: 11/09/2023 11:56 AM

Page:

6

of

9

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.****

CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS

Alaska

Forest	Sold Number	Sold Volume (MBF)	Sold Volume (CCF)	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Volume (MBF)	Cut Volume (CCF)	Cut Value (\$)
Chugach National Forest Tongass National Forest	124 46	968.50 2,439.33	2,337.24 5,342.37	57,216.22 184,945.79		631.12 43,664.54	9,967.20 227,765.26
Alaska Sub Total :	170	3,407.83	7,679.61	242,162.01	18,303.01	44,295.66	237,732.46
All State Total :	170	3,407.83	7,679.61	242,162.01	18,303.01	44,295.66	237,732.46

NON-CONVERTIBLE PRODUCTS

Alaska

Forest	UOM	Description	Sold Number	Sold Quantity	Sold Value (\$)	Cut Quantity	Cut Value (\$)
Chugach National Forest	04	Piece	1	300.00	240.00	300	240.00
	09	Each	1	300.00	60.00	300	60.00
	10	Lbs	2	5,100.00	270.00	5,100	270.00
Tongass National Forest	09	Each	0	.00	.00	30	150.00
	10	Lbs	2	263.00	159.50	263	159.50
		Alaska Sub Total :	6		729.50		879.50
		All State Total :	6		729.50		879.50



Report Type: Quarterly Page: 7 of 9

Filter: All Sales ,All Sales Run Date: 11/09/2023 11:56 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

NUMBER OF SALES MADE

	Non		\$301	\$10,001	\$100,001	\$1,000,001	\$5,000,001	Total	Total
Forest	Convertible	То	То	То	То	То	and	Convertible	Number
	Products	\$300	\$10,000	\$100,000	\$1,000,000	\$5,000,000	Over	Products	Of Sales
Chugach National Forest	4	119	3	2				124	128
Tongass National Forest	2	33	9	4				46	48
Region (R10, Alaska Region) Total :	6	152	12	6				170	176



Report Type: Quarterly Page: 8 of 9

Filter: All Sales ,All Sales Run Date: 11/09/2023 11:56 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

REPORT LEGEND Convertible Products

*** Legend for CUTS203 is Under Construction ***



Report Type: Quarterly Page: 9 of 9

Filter: All Sales ,All Sales Run Date: 11/09/2023 11:56 AM

*****Note: As of 3rd quarter FY19, Volumes for Good Neighbor (GN) sales are included but values for GN sales are not included. Therefore total value and value/volume do not reflect true values. Do not use this report to determine unit values. *****

*****New to FY23: YTD Free-use fuelwood permits included in Sold data; not included in Cut data.*****

Where Clause: Where (Region_Code = '10') and (report_date between to_date('10/01/2022 00:00:00','mm/dd/yyyy

hh24:mi:ss') and to_date('09/30/2023 23:59:59','mm/dd/yyyy hh24:mi:ss')) and 1=1 and

stewardship_indicator in ('N','Y') and good_neighbor_auth_indicator in ('N','Y')

Sorting Criteria: